	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG16203

	Date FOI request received:  28th February 2025 

	Date FOI response: 6th March 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
REQUEST:  Would you be able to specify how many incidents from each year were trust-acquired (versus present-on-admission)?
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review of each patient record to determine.  



